506138784 07/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185511

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA							
		Name	Execution Date					
SHAURYA PRAKASH			07/02/2020					
KAUSHIK KRISHNA RAN	IGHAR/	AJAN	09/27/2018					
ZACHARY ZEZINKA			09/27/2018					
JOSEPH D. WEST			09/27/2018					
ALBERT TERRENCE CO	NLISK		09/28/2018					
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 `A							
		STATE INNOVATION FOUNDATION						
Street Address:	1524 N	ORTH HIGH STREET						
City:	COLUN	/BUS						
State/Country:	ОНЮ							
Postal Code:	43201							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number						
Application Number:		16142706						
Application Number:		16142708						
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(513)241-6234						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sent to	(513)241-6234 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i>						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	sent to rovided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone:	sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email:	sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone:	sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsud t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent ta rovidea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 CAREW TOWER						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 CAREW TOWER 441 VINE STREET						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 CAREW TOWER 441 VINE STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 513-241-2324 pschreiber@whe-law.com WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 CAREW TOWER 441 VINE STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 OSU-8006US						
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucb the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc) if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w513-241-2324pschreiber@whe-law.comWOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP2700 CAREW TOWER441 VINE STREETCINCINNATI, OHIO 45202OSU-8006USP. ANDREW BLATT						

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING AERODYNAMIC DRAG ON TRACTOR-TRAILERS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

 x
 The attached application

 OR
 United States Application Number or PCT International Application

 Number
 filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Ohio State Innovation Foundation, a University of United States of America, having a place of business at 1524 North High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43201 (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent,

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0377

Attorney Docket No. OSU 8006US

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0378

and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of United States of America, and any disputes will be resolved in a court sited in United States of America.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Shaurya Prakash
Inventor's Signature:	Manuya Probant. Date: 2 July 2020
Residence City/State/Country:	Columbus, OH, United States of America
Mailing Address:	1487 Bridgeton Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43220
Citizenship:	US

Page 2 of 4

•	2, 5	- 2	÷.,	÷ .	2.4	۰Ľ.,	- X.			i. 5	5. T	1.5	- 1	, °	. N.	, ÷	÷.,	(a)	<u>نا</u> نان	2	1.20	2.2	2	يكر ب	اطلا		× 1	, .'
	1	ŵ.t.	٠.,	- L	. E		24	<u>.</u> 1944	1.52	171	è	2.10		4	ħ.١	-	÷.	~ .4	2 T	- T	٠Q.	m	16	JT	Ω.		8-1	
	19	: * ·		Δ	11	n	i'r i	i A	v.	1.1	ю	СΚ	0	Ľ.	IN	υ		Л.	31	э.	Q,	μı	vγ	\mathbf{v}	ω.	1.14	- e *	
4	<u>с</u> н.		۰.			× .	10		J.,	πT	20	- T.	17	Ξ.	7		i.c.	100	Ф.Т.	11	1.1	5.7	, "Pe	1.7	Тъ.,		-34	
	η Έ.	cri i	11	20	570	11	23	13	ς.e	1. Z	12	- 25 G	4.4	÷.,	. ÷ ?	. N. 1	17	<u> (</u>	÷	2.1	÷ e	di i	18	Ч÷.	- 3	12.	. i.,	- 54
	1		τ., ι	e	- W	14.5		43	$(x_{i})^{*}$	ч÷.	199	6 N	÷ .	à.	 	وبالعر	21.2	فرد بر ه	ંગ	5.4.3			- 17	1.0			ંતન	Dr
,	1.1	1.60		14	άh	40	도학	14.6	14	C	11	ч. С		T_{r}	- C	92	127	1 C	eu.	17	100	い次	200	1.50		1.20	6	1.
۰.	5.5	- °.,	, f.	e - 3	ЦY	1. I.	-67	18		1	1.11	. Ч.	1.11	e .	÷ 51,	10	1.1	۱d -	: C.	411	11	<u>.</u> N	- L. I	20	: 15	2141	÷.,	110
	÷.,	Sec. 1	22	- 22	10		÷.	. s.	110	t,≦t	1.1	· •	с÷,	ਿਆ		ч., ^с	1.5	100		<u>, 1</u>		14 Q	1	C_{L}	乳り	S. 18	- 'y	۰
1	° 2.	łс.	24	ω÷,	- 64	977	- N ²	: 13	÷.,	2	- 19		1.75	12	12	÷.,	ЪŶ.	Δ.	-, X -	1.1	6.1.2	× 1	3 F.	С н.).	11		- 6	్

Segal name of Inventor: - nventor's Signature: Segificate Sity/State/Country:		ited States of America	Date: <u>Sep 2.3, 2</u> +				
ailing Address:	240 W. 8th Avenue, Apt. N. Columbus, Ohio 43201						
Nilizenship:	<u>. India</u>						
gal came of Inventor:	Zachary Zezinka						
iventor's Signature; esidence			Date:				
iy/Slate/Country:		ed States of America	N- Min-le 60563				
aiiing Address: Uzenabiott	- 816 Greenwood Cu	cle, Apt. 310, Napervi					
on an Marine Constant Miname or novembre	Jöseph D. West	n an A ng aran Ang Ang					
Anne SSientuuck as de			Date:				
heney vojan/countys vojan/countys	Richword, OH, Uni	ted States of America					
inn allanas lada	1450050KR1.739.R	lichwood, Ohio 4334	4				
	USUL A		<u> </u>				
		and a second	jens - 3 Sim - Almheim - 4				
		and the second					
	Page 3	0.4					

1

Attorney Docket No. OSU 8006US

Legal name of Inventor:	Kaushik Krishna Rangharajan	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Columbus, OH, United States of America	
Mailing Address:	240 W. 8th Avenue, Apt. N, Columbus, Ohio 43201	
Citizenship:	India	
Legal name of Inventor:	Zachary Zezinka	
Inventor's Signature:	Fortrang Jegintere Date:	9/27/2018
Residence City/State/Country:	Naperville, IL, United States of America	• •
Mailing Address:	816 Greenwood Circle, Apt. 310, Naperville, Illinois 605	563
Citizenship:	US	
Legal name of Inventor:	Joseph D. West	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Richwood, OH, United States of America	
Mailing Address:	14506 St. Rt. 739, Richwood, Ohio 43344	
Citizenship:	US	

Page 3 of 4

Legal name of Inventor:	Kaushik Krishna Rangharajan
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Columbus, OH, United States of America
Mailing Address:	240 W. 8th Avenue, Apt. N, Columbus, Ohio 43201
Citizenship:	India
Legal name of Inventor:	Zachary Zezinka
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence City/State/Country:	Naperville, IL, United States of America
Mailing Address:	816 Greenwood Circle, Apt. 310, Naperville, Illinois 60563
Citizenship:	US
Legal name of Inventor:	Joseph D. West
Inventor's Signature:	Joseph D West Date: 9/27/2018
Residence City/State/Country:	Richwood, OH, United States of America
Mailing Address:	14506 St. Rt. 739, Richwood, Ohio 43344
Citizenship:	US

Attorney Docket No. OSU 8006US

Legal name of Inventor:	Albert Terrence Conlisk
Inventor's Signature:	Albert Terrence Condist Date: 9/28/2018
Residence City/State/Country:	Columbus, OH, United States of America
Mailing Address:	5566 Rockport Road, Columbus, Ohio 43235
Citizenship:	US

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/06/2020